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5.25a.m. Anzac Day Dawn Ser-
vice, relayed from the Cenotaph
0, 7.0,8.45 London News
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas10.15 Players and Singers11. 0 Catholic Service: St. Pat-
rick’s Cathedral (His Lordship,
Bishop Liston)
And from 1ZM: Anzac DayMemorial Service, relayed fromthe Cenotaph
12.15$.m. Musical Musings
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Stecd)
2. 0 Of General Appeal2.30 Round the Bandstand
3. O. Knthusiasts’ Corner
3.30 Music by Prokofieff: ‘‘Peter
and the Wolf," Op. ‘67
$3.55 Ainong the Classics
5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 As the Day Declines
6.16 LONDON NEWS7.0 Anglican Service: St.
Mary’s Cathedral (Rt. Rev.
Bishop Siinkin)
8.15 Musical Musings
8320 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Royal Opera Orchestra"Faust" Rallet Music (Gounod)
8.45 Reserved
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary inori
9.30 Station notices
9.33-10.5 Music from_ theTheatre: "Orpheus and Eury-
dice," by Gluck
The action takes place in Greece,in the Nether legions, and thetime is antiquity. Eurydice has
een bitten hy a serpent and is
ead. Her husband, Orphems, sadly
weeps at the tomb. The God of
Love takes pity on Orpheus andtells him that he may descend into
Hades and seck the shade of Eury-
dice in Pluto’s dark kingdom, butthere is one « .dition. Orpheus, if
he would bring his bride back to
the upper regions again, must re-turn to earth without looking ather face.. Orpheus, with his lute,wins admission through the gatesof Hades and in the Valley of theBlest he finds Eurydice. He praysher to: follow him, but he never
"looks at her face. She follows him
out of the valley, and Orpheus stillleads her upwards, never turninghis face. In a cave, almost in sightof the land of the living, she criesout and weeps because Orpheus is
so indifferent to her. At last he can
resist no Jonger, and turning, gazes
on the face of his beloved, who
sinks lifeless to the ground. Or-
pPheus is about to kill himself when
the God of Love, who’ has watched
the scene, appears, and touched by
Orpheus’s suffering, waves hiswand and brings Eurydice to life
again.
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ "AUCKLAND
: 880 kc: 341 m.

6. Op.m. Selected Recordings8.30 Band ‘Programme with
-Vocal Interludes
10. 0 Close down

(|7MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

10. Oa.m. Sacred Selections
10.45 Orchestral session2. Op.m. Miscellaneous Selec-tions
5. O Band Music
5.15 Popular Medleys5.30 Light Orchestral Music

© Orchéstral session
8. 0 Concert
8. 0 Organ and Choral
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News7.30 Early morning session8.30 Youth at the Controls:Air Training Corps session
le With the Boys Overseas17016 Band music>
10.30 Music of the Masters

11. 0 Congregational Service:cer ieg Terrace Church1. Op.m." Dinner music (1.15,
LONDON NEWS and Talk byWickham Steed)
QO César Franck: Sonata in A
Major
2.39 Anzac Day Commemoration
Service, from the Cenotaph,Wellington Citizens’ War Mem-orial8.0 Easter in Music: Someee from the moderns3. The Master Singers3.40 The London Palladium Or-
chestra
3.48 Celebrity Vocalists: LilyPons (soprano)
» O Reserved
4.18 tor the Bandsman4.40 Musical comedy4.54 Reverie
5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Heart Songs5.59 In the Music Salon6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Baptist Service: Central
Church8.5 "The immortals": Overture
by King

la
8.15 "The Anzac Tradition: Cne
increasing Purpose"8.45 Sunday evening talk9. O Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Summary of the Week’s
News in Maori
9.30 Station notices
9.32-10.0 Shakespeare: The Ro-mantic ragedy, ‘"‘Romeo andJuliet"
(An NBS production)
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LBYC Neiinsrer
2.30 p.m. Beatrice Halil (con-
traito),"Ombra Mai Fu" (Handel),"Dedication" (Franz) "On
Wings of Song" (Mendelssohn)
(A Studio recital)2.48 In Quires and Places
Where They Sing
6. 0 Recordings8. 0 Symphonic Programme
10. 0 Close down

EG Bik speheey
2 Op.m. Recalls of the Week7.35 "Girl of the Ballet"-8.0 Famous Women Com-
posers: "Mona Zucca8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.43 Melodious Memories9.2 "The Bright Horizon’9.33 "The Queen’s Necklace"9.45 Do You Remember?
10. 0 Close down

WABbara
‘7.
Ma
p.m. Relay of Church ser-
ic.

8.15 Studio programme of re-
cordings9.0 Station notices 2

a9 2 Recordings0.0 Close down

[2WAH a —
8.45 a.m. LONDON NEWS
+9. O With the Boys Overseas
10.15 Morning programme1.Op.m. Dinner music (4.15,
LONDON NEWS, Talk: Wickham
Steed)

2.0 Afternoon concert session
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Presbyterian Service: St.
‘Andrew’s, Hastings (Rev. D. M.
Cattanach)
8.15 "At Eventide"
8.35 Interlude
8.45 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.25 Walter Gieseking (piano),"The Harmonious Blacksmith"
(Handel), "L’Isle Joyeuse’’ (De-
bussy), ‘La Vallée de Cloches"
(Ravel), Bagatelle in E Flat
Major (Beethoven)
9.37 Astra Desmond (contralto),"An Ossianic Lay," "The Wild
Swan," "The Mull Fisher’s Love
Song," "The Isle Reaper’s Song"’(Kennedy~-Fraser)945 Albert Sandler Trio, "Skye
-, Boat Song" (Boulton), ‘Faery
-. Song" (Boughton), "The Waltz-
» ing Doll’ (Poliakin), ‘Le Can-ari," "Autumn" (Chaminade)10..0 Close down

22N7 (N}
* NELSON
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7. Op.m*"Curtis Chamber Music
Ensemble,,. Concerto Grosso for
Piano and String Orchestra
(Bloch)
7.30 Joseph Szigeti (violin),"Baal Shem,’ Three Pictures of
Chassidic Life (Bloch)8..0 Light Opera
8.30 BBC Symphony Orchestra
(Boult), Fantasia on a Theme by
Thomas Tallis (Vaughan Wil-
liams)
9.14 "Sorrell and Son"
9.24 Light classical music
9.48 Music at Your Fireside
10. 0 Close down

| V/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke, 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. G0 With the Boys Overseas
10. 6 Recorded Celebrities
11. 0 Anglican Service: St. Mat-
thew’s Church (Rev. E. C. W.
Powell)
12.1656 p.m. Music for the Middle-brow1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 Band Music
2.30 Anzac Day Service: ColonelW. R. Lascelles
3.30 Music by Brahms: Sym-
phony No. 2 in D Major, Op. 73.
Beecham and London Philhar-
monic Orchestra
4.17 For the Music Lover
5. O Children’s Service
5.45 Evening Reverie615 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Congregational Service:Trinity Church (Rev. A. V.Whiting)
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:Sir Hamilton Harty and London
Philharmonic Orchestra,"Overture to a Picaresque Com-edy" (Bax)
8.24 From the Studio: Cara
Cogswell (mezzo~contralto),"Now Sleeps the Crimson Petal"
(Quilter), "The Splendour Falls"
(Walthew), "O Men from the
Fields" (Hughes). "Like to the
Damask Rose" (Elgar), "A aye

|for Aviators" (Parry)

8.37 Sir Edward Elgar and New
Symphony Orchestra,Minuet (Elgar) "
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Station notices
9.22 Orchestra of the Concerts
Colonne, Paris,"The Golden Cockerel" (Rimsky
Korsakoyv)
9.30 From the Studid: Len
Barnes (baritone),"Credo" (**Otello’’) (Verdi),"Vision Fugitive’ (‘*Herodiade"’)(Massenet), "The Song. of theFlea" (Moussorgsky)
9.43-10.0 p.m. London Philhar-monic Orchestra, "The Hundred
Kisses" (D’Erlanger)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

\7 CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

6. Op.m. Light Music8.30 Imperial Theme9. Q Music of the People9.30 "West of Cornwall"10. 0 Close down

SYLAR. GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319 m.

12.
Onoon Lunch music (12.15
D.m., LONDON NEWS. Talk:Wickham Steed)Anzac Day Service, relayedfrom Greymouth Town Hall5.30 Children’s Sacred SongService
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.57 Station notices
7. O State Symphony Orchestra,
‘"Iphignie in Aulis" Overture
(Gluck, arr. Wagner)7. 8 Lawrence Tibbett -(bari-tone), ‘Defend: Her! Heaven"
(Handel)7.12 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),"La Follia": (Corelli)7.20 Egon Petri (piano), Menuet(Bach and Petri) e
7.24 Florence Austral (soprano),
"Inflammatus" from ‘"StabatMater" (Rossini)7.28 George Eskdale and Sym-phony Orchestra, Concerto for
Trumpet and Orchestra (Haydn:7.38 When Dreams Come ‘True7.50 Potpourri ’

8.18 Romance and Melody8.30 Charles Kullman (tenor)8.39 The Albert Sandler Trio,
Old English Melodies
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra. "Waltz" from the "Sleeping
Beauty" (Tcehaikovski), "Dagger
Dance" from "Natoma" (Her-bert)
9.30 Abraham Lincoln
10. 0 Close down

a Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas10.15 Feminine Artists: Orches-tras and Chorus11. O Presbyterian Service: Knox
Church

AA
D. cC. Herron.

A
12.15 p.m. Concert celebrities1.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed) :

2. 0 Instrumental Interlude
2.15 Music by Beethoven: Sep-tet In E Flat Major, Op. 20
Played by A. Catterall, B. Shore,
A. Gauntlett, E. Cruft, F. Thurs-
ton, A. Camden and A. Thonger
3. 0 Anzac Day Service, under
auspices of R.S.A. (Rey. Ronald
S. Watson,. M.C. M.A.) (relay

. from Town Hall)4. 0 Interlude415 ‘The Stones Cry Out: TheTower of London"
5. 0 Big Brother Bill’s Song
Service on6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Methodist Service: Metho-dist Central Mission (Rev. L.
B. Neale, B.A., F.R.G.S.)

8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:Orchestra ~Disco,"Petite Suite’ (Debussy)8.12 Maggie Teyté (soprano),"Undertones," "Moonlight" (De.
bussy), "Aprés Un Réve’"
(Fauré)
8.21 Watson Forbes (viola),and Myers Foggin (piano),Sonata for Viola and Piano
(Bliss)
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. O Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Station notices
9.22 Calvet Quartet,
Quartet in E Flat, Op. 125, No. 4(Schubert)
9.45 Heinrich Schlusnus (DbDarietone),"The Wroth Minstrel," "TheYouth by the Brook," "On theLake" (Schubert)
9.51-10.0 The Boyd Neel StringOrchestra,
"Rakastava" (Sibelius)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

aNO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

6. Op.m. Recordings
6.20 Topical Talk
8.15 "All That Glitters"
8.30 Symphonic Programme
10. 0 Close down

"W772 INVERCARGILL€80 kc. 441 m.

8.45a.m. London News9.0 With the Boys. Overseas10.0 Recordings
10.15 Sacred interlude
10.30 Australian and New Zea-land Artists on Parade11.0 Music for Everyman12. O Pipe Band of the Queen’sOwn Cameron Highlanders12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON«DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 Anzac Day Service, ar-ranged by the Invercargill.
R.S.A., relayed from RugbyPark
2.30 fred Hartley’s Quintet3. 0 Russian ster Festival:Overture, Op. 36 (Rimsky-Kor-
Sakov), played by Stokowski and
Philadelphia Symphony Orches-tra
3.14 Famous Artist: IsobelBaillie (soprano)
3.29 Old English MelodiessAlbert Sandler Trio
3.35-4.0 "Rally to the Flag’: A
Humphrey Bishop production
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 First Presbyterian Church(Rev. J. A. Thomson)
7.30 Gleanings from Far andWide
8.15 Station notices
"Tradesmen’s Entrance"
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 When Dreams Come True;The Submarine Cable
9.38 Slumber session
10. 0 Close down

Sr

[AV [p) _BUNEDN
9. Oa.m. Tunes for the break-fast table
9.30 Radio Church of the Helpe-
ing Hand
10. Morning melodies10.15 Little Chapel of Good Cheer10.45 Bandbox
11. O Favourites in Rhythm
11.30 Melody and Romance12.15 p.m. Close down
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CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following lessons will be broadcast by 2YA on Tues-
day, April 20, and re-broadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,
3ZR and 4YZ:
9. 4am. Miss A. V. Beavis: Drawing for Little Folk (I1.)
9.12 Miss A. E. Laurenson: Singing Time for Juniors
9.21 Mr. A. J. D. Barker; The Naturalists’ Club
9.30 Mrs, A. M. E. Brown (and others): Needlework
News (I1.)

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, J2/-; six
months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.


